
       SKOWHEGAN AREA HIGH SCHOOL 
 

         Wednesday, March 27, 2024 - Day 1 
 
 
  

Lunch:   Turkey & Gravy, Mashed Potatoes, Carrots, Strawberries w/Biscuit - Fruit and Veggie Bar 
 
 

Congratulations to SAHS Theatre for an excellent performance at the Class A state finals of the Maine Drama 
Festival this past weekend. Livi Huff, Charlie Staples, and Leah Xie were named to the All-Festival cast. 
Scarlett Tremblay received a special commendation for lighting, and the entire troupe received a special 
commendation as the outstanding ensemble. 
 
Skowhegan was selected to represent Maine Class A schools at the New England Drama Festival, which will 
be in Attleboro, Massachusetts April 18, 19, and 20.    Bravo, everyone!  

 
 

**YEARBOOKS ARE STILL ON SALE**  
 SEE MS. GOURLEY TO PURCHASE YOUR YEARBOOK BEFORE THEY ARE ALL SOLD OUT! - $60.00 
 
 
 
 

Sports Events:     2024 Softball Tryout Indoor Schedule 
 
March 
 
 Tuesday 26th:   Jr & Sr:  3:30pm-4:30pm (Fr/Soph P/C) Fr & Soph:  4:30pm-5:30pm  (Jr/Sr P/C) 
 
      Wednesday 27th: Fr & Soph:   6:30pm-7:30pm   Jr & Sr:  7:30pm-8:30pm   
 
   Thursday 28th: Jr & Sr:  4:30pm-5:30pm (Fr/Soph P/C) Fr & Soph:  5:30pm-6:30pm  (Jr/Sr P/C) 

 
    Friday 29th:  TBD 4:30pm-6:30pm    



 
Spring Sports PRESEASON Gym Schedule March 25 - 30 

 

Week of: Mon - 
3/25 

Tue - 
3/26 

Wed - 
3/27 

Thur - 
3/28 

Fri - 
3/29 

Sat - 
3/30 

Varsity & 
JV 

Baseball 

3:30pm-
5:30pm 

5:30pm-
7:30pm 

4:30pm-
6:30pm 

6:30pm-
8:30pm 

2:30pm-
4:30pm 

Cal Ripken 
Tryouts  

In the gym 
8am-1pm 

 
Youth 

Softball 
Clinics 1pm-

4pm 

Varsity & 
JV 

Softball 

5:30pm-
7:30pm 

3:30pm-
5:30pm 

6:30pm-
8:30pm 

4:30pm-
6:30pm 

4:30pm-
6:30pm 

 
No 

Practice 

Track & 
Field 

Weight 
Rm 
& 

Outside 

Outside Weight 
Rm 
& 

Outside 

Outside Weight 
Rm & 

Outside 

 
No 

Practice 

Boys 
Tennis 

2:30pm-
3:30pm 

7:30pm-
8:30pm 

2:30pm-
3:30pm 

2:30pm-
3:30pm 

7:30pm-
8:30pm 

 
No 

Practice 

Girls 
Tennis 

7:30pm-
8:30pm 

2:30pm-
3:30pm 

3:30pm-
4:30pm 

3:30pm-
4:30pm 

6:30pm-
7:30pm 

 
No 

Practice 



 
 
 
Weight Room Schedule: Students should wait in the lobby until Mr. Salley comes in from bus duty at the end 
of the day. 
 
Tuesday 2:45pm-4:15pm   Wednesday 2:45pm-4:15pm   Thursday 2:45pm-4:15pm 

 

Other:  

 

SENIORS:   

JUNIORS:  Dirigo State is among the most respected and selective educational programs of government 
instruction for US high school students.  A participatory program in which students become part of the 
operation of local, county, and state government.  This is a 6-day conference being held at Colby College 
June 16-21.  Funds are available for a few participants.  For more information or to apply see SAHS guidance. 
 
SOPHOMORES:  
 
FRESHMEN:    

Art Club:  Art Club has been postponed until tomorrow, Thursday, March 28th 

Board Games Club:  Meet on Wednesday’s in O1B at 2:30pm 

Book Club:  

Bowling Club:   

Chess Club:   
 
Civil Rights Team:    

Drama/Speech:   



Eco Team: The SAHS Eco-Team and the honeybee husbandry summer program is selling raw and local honey.  They 
are selling it for $10 per one pound jar. The money will go toward projects conducted by the Eco-Team at the high 
school along with maintaining and expanding the beekeeping operation. All honey will be sold on a first come, first 
served basis with a limit of 3 jars per person. Please see or email Kate Drummond (kdrummond@msad54.org) , Eco 
Team Advisor, if you have questions. 

Eco Team Meet on Tuesdays in G10 from 2:30pm to 3:30pm for the remainder of the year.  All interested 
students are welcome to attend. 

 

E-Sports:  Meet every Thursday from 2:15pm-4:15pm in Rm B3 

Guidance Dept:  Attention Juniors:  Dirigo State is among the most respected and selective educational 
programs of government instruction for US high school students.  A participatory program in which students 
become part of the operation of local, county, and state government.   This is a 6-day conference being held 
at Colby College June 16-21.  Funds are available for a few participants.  For more information or to apply 
see SAHS guidance. 

 

Knitting/Crochet Club:  Meet every Wednesday from 2:30pm-3:30pm in Rm 010A 

Math Team:   

Outing Club:  All students are welcome to attend the free trips on the second Saturday of each month. 

Poetry Club:  Will meet every Friday in P5 at 2:30pm-4:00pm.   New members are welcome. 

Recycling:  Recycling team will meet Thursdays during CSI.  Please come if you are not tagged. 

Please recycle #1&2 plastics, mixed paper, glass, metal cans, and returnables at the four hallway recycling 
stations.  Food, food containers and plastic iced coffee cups are considered trash and need to be thrown in a 
trash can in the lobby, cafeteria, or a classroom. 

 

mailto:kdrummond@msad54.org


School Newspaper:  Are you interested in working on the school newspaper this year? See Mr. Smith for 
more information. 

Student Council:   

Yearbook: The cost of a yearbook is $60.00.    Please see Ms. Gourley to purchase your yearbook.  Checks 
should be made out to SAHS/Yearbook with your name on the memo line. 

 

Teacher News:  Wake up ill?  Sub needed?  Call Sharon Mellows at 696-4938 between the hours of 5am and 7 
am.  Or e-mail her at smellows@msad54.org 

 
 

mailto:smellows@msad54.org

